

## Legislation Details

40.0					
12-0	0103	Version: 1			
Ager	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
2/7/2	2012		Final action:	2/7/2012	
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement with Family Care Network, Inc. (FCN) in the amount of \$331,884.00, to provide continued Transitional Housing Placement-Plus (THP-Plus) program services to emancipated Foster/Probation youth from Santa Barbara County.					
SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment No. 1 to Agreement, 3. Contract Summary, 4. Certificate of Liability Insurance					
Ver.	Action By		Ac	lion	Result
1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	ORS Ap	proved; Chair to Execute	Pass
	2/7/2 Appr Netw Place Barb SOC 1. Bo Insui Ver.	Network, Inc. ( Placement-Plu Barbara Count SOCIAL SERV 1. Board Letter Insurance Ver. Action By	2/7/2012 Approve and authorize the Cha Network, Inc. (FCN) in the amo Placement-Plus (THP-Plus) pro Barbara County. SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTM 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment Insurance Ver. Action By	In control: 2/7/2012 Final action: Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Am Network, Inc. (FCN) in the amount of \$331,884 Placement-Plus (THP-Plus) program services to Barbara County. SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment No. 1 to Agreen Insurance Ver. Action By Act	In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2/7/2012 Final action: 2/7/2012 Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement with Network, Inc. (FCN) in the amount of \$331,884.00, to provide continued Transitiona Placement-Plus (THP-Plus) program services to emancipated Foster/Probation your Barbara County. SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment No. 1 to Agreement, 3. Contract Summary, 4. Certifi Insurance Ver. Action By Action